
1 / 4

France-Grand-Santi: 4-wheel-drive vehicles
2023/S 184-575258

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: commune de Grand Santi
Postal address: bourg de grand santi
Town: Grand Santi
NUTS code: FRY3 Guyane
Postal code: 97340
Country: France
E-mail:  
Telephone:  +33 594374209
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, 
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically
Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally available. 
Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, 

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
acquisition de trois vehicules neufs (2 pick-up) et un crossover
Reference number: 2023-10-PA-MGS

II.1.2) Main CPV code
34113000 4-wheel-drive vehicles

II.1.3) Type of contract

1 / 4

mailto:comptabilite@grandsanti.fr
https://www.e-marchespublics.com/appel-offre/941401
https://www.e-marchespublics.com/appel-offre/941401
https://www.e-marchespublics.com/appel-offre/941401
https://www.e-marchespublics.com/appel-offre/941401
https://www.e-marchespublics.com/appel-offre/941401
https://www.e-marchespublics.com/appel-offre/941401
https://www.e-marchespublics.com/appel-offre/941401
https://www.e-marchespublics.com/appel-offre/941401


2 / 4

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
la présente consultation concerne l'achat de deux véhicules type Pick-Up et d'un CROSSOVER à destination de 
la commune de Grand Santi

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 135 000.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for one lot only
Maximum number of lots that may be awarded to one tenderer: 2

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
acquisition de deux pick up par la commune de grand santi
Lot No: 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
34113000 4-wheel-drive vehicles

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRY3 Guyane
Main site or place of performance:
commune de grand santi

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
la présente consultation concerne l'achat de deux véhicules de type Pick-Up

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 100 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in days: 120
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
acquisition D'Un crossover par la commune de grand santi
Lot No: 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
34113000 4-wheel-drive vehicles

II.2.3) Place of performance

2 / 4



3 / 4

NUTS code: FRY3 Guyane
Main site or place of performance:
commune de grand santi

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
la présente consultation concerne l'achat d'un CROSSOVER par la Commune de Grand Santi

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 35 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in days: 120
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 25/10/2023
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 120 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 25/10/2023
Local time: 13:00
Place:
mairie de grand santi

Section VI: Complementary information

3 / 4



4 / 4

VI.1) Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: tribunal administratif de la Guyane 
Postal address: 07, rue Schoelcher - b.P 5030 
Town: Cayenne Cedex
Postal code: 97305
Country: France
E-mail: 

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
20/09/2023

4 / 4

mailto:greffe.ta-cayenne@juradm.fr

